Rpt-ID: RCPCSUM1
User:

Vendor ID: 0000012605

Contract ID: CNKO056

Contract Location:

Tennessee

Department of Transportation

Estimate Summary to Contractor

Vendor Name: STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

THE EXPANSION OF THE RURAL SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT

Contractor:

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.
1630 Church Street Alley

Nashville, TN 37203-2995

Phone:

Estimate Paid: NO
Counties:

BLOUNT

JEFFERSON

KNOX

LOUDON

SEVIER

SULLIVAN

WASHINGTON

Project Number BID PCT

98017-3170-04 100.00
Current Contract Amount $
Original Contract Amount §$

Fed State Project Number
N/A
2,723,870.23
2,562,365.75

Total to Date

Estimate Number: 0020

Time Allowed:
Time Charged:

Elapsed Calendar Days:

Percent Time:
Percent Complete ($)
Percent Behind:

Date Let:

Date Awarded:

Date Contract Executed:

Date Notice to Proceed:

Date Work Began:

Date to be Completed:

Date Time Stopped:

Date Accepted:

Description 1

Region 1 Rural ITS Expansion

Prev to Date

This Estimate

02/11/2011
02/22/2011
03/18/2011
04/08/2011
06/01/2011
05/21/2013
07/01/2014
00/00/0000

Date: 09/30/2015

Pay Period: 01/01/2015
to: 01/01/2015

775.0 days
1181 days
1181 days
152.39 %
91.02 %
61.37 %

9/30/2015



Participating

Total Earnings

Stockpiled Materials
Other Line Item Adjustments

Amount Due

Test Report Payment Adjustment

Project Number

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

Total Adjusted Earnings
Retainage
Payment Due

Line
Category Item Item Code
Number

Number

0100 9002 108-07

0100 0010 201-01

0100 0020 201-07.01

0100 0030 203-03.01

0100 0040 203-04

0100 0050 209-03.21

0100 0060 209-03.23

0100 0070 209-08.02

$ 2,490,683.47 $ 2,496,236.27
$ 2,490,683.47 $ 2,496,236.27
$ 0.00 § 0.00
$ 0.00 § 0.00
$ 2,490,683.47 $ 2,496,236.27
$ 0.00 § 0.00
$ 2,490,683.47 $ 2,496,236.27
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ 2,490,683.47 $ 2,496,236.27
Description
Supplemental Description
LIQUIDATED DAMAGES
CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF BRUSH & TREES

BORROW EXCAVATION (SELECT MATERIAL)

PLACING AND SPREADING TOPSOIL

FILTER SOCK (12 INCH)

FILTER SOCK (24 INCH)

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITH BACKING)

-5,552.80
-5,552.80
0.00
0.00
-5,552.80
0.00
-5,552.80
0.00
-5,552.80

Units

DAY

LS

LS

CY.

CY.

LF.

LF.

L.F.

Bid Qty

Unit Price
0.000
$1,100.000

1.000
$23,480.000

1.000
$35,221.000

200.000
$25.000

500.000
$5.000

1,770.000
$4.000

675.000
$6.000

490.000
$5.000

Qty This

Est

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Amount Paid

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Total Qty

0.000

1.000

1.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

Total Amt

0.00

23,480.00

35,221.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0080

0090

0100

0110

0120

0130

0140

0150

0160

0170

9000

0180

0190

0200

209-08.03

209-08.07

209-08.08

209-09.01

209-09.03

209-20.03

209-40.33

209-40.34

303-10.01

705-02.02

705-02.50

705-04.03

705-04.07

705-08.51

TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (WITHOUT BACKING)

ROCK CHECK DAM PER

ENHANCED ROCK CHECK DAM

SANDBAGS

SEDIMENT FILTER BAG (15' X 15")

POLYETHYLENE SHEETING (6 MIL. MINIMUM)

CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE D)

CATCH BASIN PROTECTION (TYPE E)

MINERAL AGGREGATE (SIZE 57)

SINGLE GUARDRALIL (TYPE 2)

SHOP CURVED GUARDRAIL

GUARDRAIL TERMINAL (TYPE 13)

TAN ENERGY ABSORBING TERM (NCHRP 350, TL3)

PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR NCHRP350 TL-3

L.F.

EACH

EACH

BAG

EACH

SY.

EACH

EACH

TON

L.F.

L.F.

EACH

EACH

EACH

3,940.000
$2.000

5.000
$550.000

5.000
$800.000

170.000
$1.250

5.000
$225.000

6,075.000
$1.050

5.000
$250.000

5.000
$175.000

55.000
$30.000

450.000
$22.000

0.000
$33.000

3.000
$562.000

5.000
$2,870.000

1.000
$4,243.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

853.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

450.000

0.000

3.000

5.000

0.000

1,706.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

9,900.00

0.00

1,686.00

14,350.00

0.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0210

0220

0230

0240

0250

0260

0270

0280

0290

0300

0310

0320

0330

0340

705-14.20

706-01

706-03.01

706-03.10

706-05

706-10.73

707-01.11

707-01.13

709-05.05

709-05.06

712-01

712-04.01

712-05.01

712-05.03

RELOCATE AND REWORK ATTENUATOR

GUARDRAIL REMOVED

POSTS FURNISHED

POST BLOCKOUTS & BACKUP PLATES

GUARDRAIL ADJUSTMENT

REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL & POST FOR REUSE

CHAIN LINK FENCE (6 FOOT)

GATE - CHAIN-LINK FENCE-6 FOOT (DESCRIPTION)

(WITH PADLOCK)

MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-3)

MACHINED RIP-RAP (CLASS A-1)

TRAFFIC CONTROL

FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A)

WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE C)

EACH

L.F.

EACH

EACH

LF.

L.F.

LF.

EACH

TON

TON

LS

EACH

EACH

EACH

1.000
$3,213.000

235.000
$1.300

10.000
$112.000

10.000
$6.200

100.000
$6.200

200.000
$1.300

48.000
$23.000

4.000
$1,409.000

6.000
$100.000

15.000
$60.000

1.000
$69,011.000

200.000
$37.000

5.000
$29.000

150.000
$36.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.000

230.500

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

1.000

165.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

299.65

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

69,011.00

6,105.00

0.00

0.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0350

0360

0370

0380

0390

1010

0400

0410

0420

0430

0440

0450

0460

9502

712-06

712-06.01

712-08.03

712-08.06

714-05.04

714-05.06

714-06.04

714-06.06

714-06.07

714-06.08

714-06.09

714-08.11

717-01

725-03.91

SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)

VERTICAL PANELS

ARROW BOARD (TYPE C)

UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

PULL BOXES (TYPE C)

PULL BOXES (DESCRIPTION)

PULL BOXES (TYPE E)

CABLE (1/C # 8 AWG)

CABLE (1/C # 4 AWG)

CABLE (1/C#2 AWG)

CABLE (DESCRIPTION)

(1/C #0 AWG)

CABLE (DESCRIPTION)
(1/C #00 AWG)

LIGHT STANDARDS (DESCRIPTION)

(40' POLE HEIGHT)

MOBILIZATION

ADDITIONAL CAMELEON LICENSES

S.F.

S.F.

EACH

HOUR

EACH

EACH

LF.

LF.

LF.

L.F.

L.F.

EACH

LS

LS

500.000
$8.800

20.000
$10.000

4.000
$1,400.000

250.000
$80.000

100.000
$358.000

0.000
$1,455.000

3,730.000
$0.900

6,930.000
$1.700

14,330.000
$2.500

8,420.000
$3.600

5,580.000
$4.500

5.000
$3,611.000

1.000
$128,000.000

0.000
$9,919.740

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

688.000

0.000

3.000

0.000

89.000

10.000

2,616.000

4,611.000

15,144.000

7,044.000

4,510.000

5.000

1.000

1.000

6,054.40

0.00

4,200.00

0.00

31,862.00

14,550.00

2,354.40

7,838.70

37,860.00

25,358.40

20,295.00

18,055.00

128,000.00

9,919.74

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

9503

9504

9505

9506

9507

0470

0480

0490

0500

0510

0520

0530

0540

0550

725-03.92

725-03.93

725-03.94

725-03.95

725-03.96

725-11.01

725-11.02

725-11.03

725-11.04

725-11.05

725-11.06

725-11.07

725-11.08

725-11.09

COMMUNICATION SERVICE CABINETS

TMC T1 ROUTERS & CONFIGURATION

MEDIA CONVERTERS

FIBER SPLICING & POWER INSTALLATION

FIBER (48 CO)

CABLE MARKERS

MULTI-T1 ETHERNET BRIDGE

VIDEO ENCODER

T3 ETHERNET BRIDGE

CCTV POLE & FOUNDATION (50FT POLE)

CCTV POLE & FOUNDATION (50FT POLE W/LWRNG DVICE)

CCTV POLE & FOUNDATION (80FT POLE W/LWRNG DVICE)

LOWERING TOOL FOR CAMERA LOWERING DEVICE

CCTV CAMERA SYSTEM

EACH

LS

EACH

EACH

LF.

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

0.000
$761.330

0.000
$16,535.190

0.000
$1,679.380

0.000
$1,283.400

0.000
$2.000

80.000
$72.000

6.000
$5,247.000

21.000
$2,562.000

1.000
$7,206.000

9.000
$10,710.000

6.000
$15,514.000

6.000
$23,571.000

1.000
$1,767.000

21.000
$4,045.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.000

1.000

2.000

2.000

5,194.000

83.000

6.000

21.000

0.000

10.000

5.000

7.000

1.000

21.000

2,283.99

16,535.19

3,358.76

2,566.80

10,388.00

5,976.00

31,482.00

53,802.00

0.00

107,100.00

71,570.00

164,997.00

1,767.00

84,945.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0560

0570

0580

0590

0600

0610

0620

0630

0640

0650

0660

0670

0680

0690

725-11.10

725-11.11

725-11.12

725-11.13

725-11.14

725-11.15

725-11.16

725-11.17

725-11.18

725-11.19

725-11.20

725-11.21

725-11.22

725-11.23

WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO (DIRECTIONAL)

WIRELESS ETHERNET RADIO (OMNIDIRECTIONAL)

TELEPHONE SERVICE CABLE

2 IN CONDUIT

3 IN CONDUIT

2 IN CONDUIT (BORED)

3 IN CONDUIT (BORED)

2 IN STRUCTURES CONDUIT

DEMARCATION SITE - TYPE 1

DEMARCATION SITE - TYPE 2

MODIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONN

CABINET (TYPE "A")

CABINET (TYPE "B")

CCTV RELOCATION

EACH

EACH

LF.

LF.

LF.

LF.

LF.

LF.

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

13.000
$2,398.000

13.000
$2,534.000

2,910.000
$2.000

11,730.000
$7.100

200.000
$8.600

1,230.000
$18.000

200.000
$20.000

1,100.000
$18.000

22.000
$2,588.000

2.000
$2,466.000

3.000
$717.000

5.000
$1,715.000

21.000
$4,094.000

1.000
$7,284.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

13.000

13.000

1,677.000

10,499.290

11.000

2,377.000

0.000

0.000

22.000

2.000

3.000

5.000

21.000

0.000

31,174.00

32,942.00

3,354.00

74,544.96

94.60

42,786.00

0.00

0.00

56,936.00

4,932.00

2,151.00

8,575.00

85,974.00

0.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0700

0710

0720

0730

0740

0750

0760

0770

0780

0790

0800

0810

0820

0830

725-11.24

725-11.25

725-11.26

725-11.27

725-11.28

725-11.29

725-11.30

725-11.31

725-11.32

725-11.33

725-11.34

725-11.35

725-11.36

725-11.37

BURN-IN

UNSCHEDULED MAINTENANCE (LABOR)

SPARE PARTS

AS-BUILT PLANS

ELECTRICAL CONN (LENOIR CITY UTILITIES BOARD)

ELECTRICAL CONN (ALCOA ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT)

ELECTRICAL CONN (SEVIER COUNTY ELECTRIC SYSTEM)

ELECTRICAL CONN (APPALACHAIN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE)

ELECTRICAL CONN (KNOXVILLE UTILITIES BOARD)

ELECTRICAL CONN (JOHNSON CITY POWER BOARD)

ELECTRICAL CONN (APPALACHAIN POWER)

COMMUNICATION CONN (UC SYNERGETIC)

COMMUNICATION CONN (CENTURY LINK)

COMMUNICATION CONN (AT&T)

LS

HOUR

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

1.000
$23,949.000

100.000
$88.000

1.000
$91,863.000

1.000
$2,260.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$5,316.000

1.000
$18,879.000

1.000
$18,879.000

1.000
$18,879.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.000

123.000

1.116

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

1.000

23,949.00

10,824.00

102,519.11

2,260.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

5,316.00

18,879.00

18,879.00

18,879.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0840

0850

0860

0870

0880

0890

0900

1020

9500

0910

0920

0930

0940

0950

725-11.38

725-11.39

725-11.40

725-11.41

725-11.42

725-11.43

725-11.44

725-11.45

725-12.34

740-10.03

740-11.02

740-11.05

801-01

801-01.07

VIDEO WALL EXPANSION

UPGRADE OF EXISTING MONITOR PROJECTION UNITS

VIDEO DISTRIBUTION SOFTWARE

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE SUPPORT

ANNUAL MAINTENANCE (YEAR 1/ OPTIONAL)

EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT

TRAINING

CONDUIT BANK (TYPE 4)

CONDUIT BANK TYPE 4 BORED

CONDUIT BANK (TYPE4) (BORED)

GEOTEXTILE (TYPE III)(EROSION CONTROL)

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 12IN (DESCRIPTION)

(EPSC)

TEMPORARY SEDIMENT TUBE 24IN (DESCRIPTION)
(EPSC)

SEEDING (WITH MULCH)

TEMPORARY SEEDING (WITH MULCH)

LS

EACH

LS

LS

LS

LS

LS

L.F.

LF.

S.Y.

LF.

L.F.

UNIT

UNIT

1.000
$378,920.000

18.000
$15,256.000

1.000
$63,062.000

1.000
$55,528.000

1.000
$33,855.000

1.000
$50,000.000

1.000
$1,016.000

0.000
$12.000

0.000
$33.000

370.000
$2.500

1,770.000
$4.000

675.000
$6.000

100.000
$50.000

50.000
$50.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

-0.100

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

-5,552.80

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

1.000

18.000

1.000

1.000

0.500

0.284

1.000

3,520.000

870.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

89.960

42.680

378,920.00

274,608.00

63,062.00

55,528.00

16,927.50

14,200.00

1,016.00

42,240.00

28,710.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

4,498.00

2,134.00

9/30/2015



98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

98017-3170-04

Project Number:

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0100

0960

0970

0980

9001

0990

1000

801-02

801-02.15

801-03

801-06

803-01

805-12.01

98017-3170-04

SEEDING (WITHOUT MULCH)

FERTILIZER

WATER (SEEDING & SODDING)

MULCH

SODDING (NEW SOD)

EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (TYPE I)

Project Current Amount
Contract Current Amount

UNIT

TON

UNIT

SY.

S.Y.

-5,552.80
-5,552.80

50.000
$50.000

1.000
$700.000

10.000
$60.000

0.000
$30.000

4,290.000
$4.000

5,000.000
$2.250

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

3.660

0.000

0.000

0.000

0.000

406.340

183.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

914.27

9/30/2015



